Mtc revision hand bk 5 – p.7 pg25 

LESSON  12: 
SUB TOPIC: reading and writing decimals in words  
CONTENT:  
Examples: 
Write the following decimals in words  
232.76 

H T O Tth Hth  

2 3 2 .7 6 

Twenty three and two hundred seventy six thousand  
378.01 

H T O Tth Hth 

3 7 8 .0 1 

Three hundred seventy eight and one hundredths  
Writing decimals in figures  
Thirty six and seventeen hundredths  
Thirty six   36  
Seventeen hundredths = 17 
           100  0.17  

36 + 0.17  

36.017  

36.00 
  +0.17 
  36.17 
LESSON  13: 
SUB TOPIC:  EXPANDING DECIMALS USING VALUES AND POWERS/EXPONENTS OF 10